
2019 505 Cycling Classic TT Results

Last Name First Name Number Category Time
0:31:14

0:29:49

0:29:49

0:28:55

0:26:30

Alissa Pajer 323 W CAT 4_5 0:29:46
Tricia Morris 328 W CAT 4_5 0:32:05
Laura Burkett 322 W CAT 4_5 0:32:51
Marisa Gillispie 320 W CAT 4_5 0:33:16
Carol Storey 335 W MSTR 45+ B 0:34:15
Celeste Power 332 W CAT 4_5 0:34:16
Dot Philp 336 W MSTR 45+ B 0:35:00
Ana Schwartz 325 W CAT 4_5 0:35:07
Janet Metzger 337 W MSTR 45+ B 0:35:35
Amanda Smith 329 W CAT 4_5 0:35:52
Melissa Hayden 321 W CAT 4_5 0:36:51

Aileen El Kadi 114 W CAT 3 0:33:02

Chris Fowler 447 M CAT 5 0:28:26
Luke Mather 300 M CAT 5 0:30:00
Gordon MacDonald 448 M CAT 5 0:30:25
Isak Reines 451 M CAT 5 0:30:34
Ted Stearns 454 M CAT 5 0:30:45
Adam Martinez 459 M CAT 5 0:30:47
Evan Long 449 M CAT 5 0:30:51
patrick gilmore 440 M CAT 5 0:31:17
Phillip Kazakov 455 M CAT 5 0:32:05
Ed Bustamante 460 M CAT 5 0:32:09
Ricardo Gonzalez-Pinzon 441 M CAT 5 0:32:11
Josh Sanders 438 M CAT 5 0:32:59
Charles Buckland 450 M CAT 5 0:33:05
Gary Scheidt 456 M CAT 5 0:33:44
Mark Riley 457 M CAT 5 0:34:46
David Carino 439 M CAT 5 0:35:01
Scott Gillespie 458 M CAT 5 0:36:08

ASU | Mixed 1
70, 50, 224, 435
U of A | Mixed 1
75, 52, 225, 54

U of A | Men 3
434, 223
CMU | Women Coll A
73, 71, 72
U of A | Mixed 2
123, 221, 222



2019 505 Cycling Classic TT Results

Last Name First Name Number Category Time
U of A | Men 3Joe McSweeney 461 M CAT 5 0:41:23
Donald Hettinger 453 M CAT 5 0:45:36
Eduardo Valenzuela 444 M CAT 5 0:45:36

Gregory Janousek 240 M CAT 4 0:26:39
Patrick Roddy 232 M CAT 4 0:26:46
Bill Dahl 259 M MSTR 45+ B 0:26:55
Patrick Butler 228 M CAT 4 0:27:33
Noah Bankhurst 238 M CAT 4 0:27:37
John Vance 266 M MSTR 45+ B 0:27:54
Michael Bogren 227 M CAT 4 0:27:54
Charlie Drysdale 261 M MSTR 45+ B 0:28:02
Nathan Masek 280 M MSTR 45+ B 0:28:02
Daniel Swinton 263 M MSTR 45+ B 0:28:04
Anthony Bettini 260 M MSTR 45+ B 0:28:04
David Storey 277 M MSTR 45+ B 0:28:05
Bill Miller 268 M MSTR 45+ B 0:28:08
John Heck 258 M MSTR 45+ B 0:28:21
Luke Groom 241 M CAT 4 0:28:28
David Hughes 273 M MSTR 45+ B 0:28:42
Frank Welker 274 M MSTR 45+ B 0:28:54
David Rutledge 264 M MSTR 45+ B 0:29:06
Jason Church 234 M CAT 4 0:29:12
Thomas Mattsson 235 M CAT 4 0:29:31
Thomas Cunico 262 M MSTR 45+ B 0:29:33
Armando Durazo 278 M MSTR 45+ B 0:29:36
Angel Chavez 257 M MSTR 45+ B 0:29:38
Robert Kyper 267 M MSTR 45+ B 0:29:43
Michael Hunter 272 M MSTR 45+ B 0:30:07
Wendell Egelhoff 271 M MSTR 45+ B 0:30:07
Calvin Ridgeway 275 M MSTR 45+ B 0:30:41
James Peel 279 M MSTR 45+ B 0:30:43
Robert Browning 239 M CAT 4 0:30:44
Andrew Lucas 231 M CAT 4 0:31:15
Gabriel Aragon 270 M MSTR 45+ B 0:31:24
Hal Lott 281 M MSTR 45+ B 0:31:38
Mathew Wolford 229 M CAT 4 0:31:40
Jan Bear 276 M MSTR 45+ B 0:32:34
Aaron Ortega 233 M CAT 4 0:33:13
Daniel Ruiz 226 M CAT 4 DNF

Tamatha Risner 78 W Pro/1/2/3 0:28:16



2019 505 Cycling Classic TT Results

Last Name First Name Number Category Time
U of A | Men 3Elisa Woody 77 W Pro/1/2/3 0:29:11
Luise Ollick 71 Coll A 0:29:34
Susan Rice 81 W Pro/1/2/3 0:30:06
Terry Casey 82 W Pro/1/2/3 0:30:10
Josefine Dreier 73 Coll A 0:30:20
Stefanie Nicholson-Black 80 W Pro/1/2/3 0:30:57
Carly Piccarello 76 W Pro/1/2/3 0:31:27
Kathy Alvarez 79 W Pro/1/2/3 0:33:29
Dafne Theroux Izquierdo 72 Coll A 0:34:05
Emelie Persson 74 Coll A DNS

Albert Senft 172 M MSTR 45+ A 0:25:43
Rance Irvin 144 M CAT 3 0:26:06
Wristen Paschich 146 M CAT 3 0:26:07
Jerry Garcia 167 M MSTR 45+ A 0:26:39
John Verheul 171 M MSTR 45+ A 0:26:45
Reed Soehnel 138 M CAT 3 0:26:54
Kevin Quattlebaum 166 M MSTR 45+ A 0:26:56
Scott Steffen 160 M MSTR 45+ A 0:27:07
Dan Armijo 149 M CAT 3 0:27:09
Grant Soehnel 136 M CAT 3 0:27:09
Matthew Bopp 135 M CAT 3 0:27:15
Eric Collins 142 M CAT 3 0:27:35
Michael Abdalla 162 M MSTR 45+ A 0:27:51
Matt Piccarello 137 M CAT 3 0:27:51
Cole Page 139 M CAT 3 0:27:57
Jonathan Kulas 150 M CAT 3 0:28:04
David Griffin 134 M CAT 3 0:28:31
Scott Jones 140 M CAT 3 0:28:51
Peter Erdoes 169 M MSTR 45+ A 0:29:02
Eli Torgeson 161 M MSTR 45+ A 0:29:09
Randy Flores 173 M MSTR 45+ A 0:29:11
Andrew Murphy 145 M CAT 3 0:29:13
Dillon Kennedy 141 M CAT 3 0:30:25
Gregory Foster 147 M CAT 3 DNF
Michael Carroll 163 M MSTR 45+ A DNF
Christopher Abbott 175 M MSTR 45+ A DNF
Kevin Nicol 170 M MSTR 45+ A DNS

Innokenty Zavyalov 44 M Pro/1/2/3 0:23:42
Joseph Bacala 45 M Pro/1/2/3 0:24:42
Fortunato Ferrara 43 M Pro/1/2/3 0:24:43



2019 505 Cycling Classic TT Results

Last Name First Name Number Category Time
U of A | Men 3David Greif 48 M Pro/1/2/3 0:25:19
Grady Fowler 49 M Pro/1/2/3 0:25:26
Marcel Berger 53 Coll A 0:25:48
Joseph Garcia 59 M Pro/1/2/3 0:25:58
Alvin Nordell 39 M Pro/1/2/3 0:26:11
Wouter Zwart 52 Coll A 0:26:33
Travis Furman 46 M Pro/1/2/3 0:27:24
Levi Kramer 47 M Pro/1/2/3 0:28:06
Alexander Marr 51 Coll A DNS



505 Cycling Crit Results

License USAC CAT First Last Bib Number Crit Place

492933 W CAT4/5 Amanda Smith 329 1
555110 W CAT4/5 Laura Burkett 322 2
544543 COLL B Stephanie Bruggink 123 3
515423 W CAT4/5 Erin Miller 327 4
514380 W CAT4/5 Tricia Morris 328 5
336484 W CAT4/5 Celeste Power 332 6
471256 W CAT4/5 Adria Ubinger 331 7
527174 W CAT4/5 Ana Schwartz 325 8
553055 W CAT4/5 Alissa Pajer 323 9
362688 W MSTR 45+ B Carol Storey 335 10

422307 W CAT 3 Aileen El Kadi 114 1

533421 M CAT 5 Aaron Morgan 446 1
563573 M CAT 5 Luke Mather 300 2
499867 M CAT 5 Chris Fowler 447 3
423183 M CAT 5 Isak Reines 451 4
550475 M CAT 5 Eduardo Valenzuela 444 5
575573 M CAT 5 patrick gilmore 440 6
33901 M CAT 5 Ted Stearns 454 7

571336 M CAT 5 Samuel Wyatt 434 8
542940 M CAT 5 James Cebry 435 9
577041 M CAT 5 Josh Sanders 438 10
49132 M CAT 5 Gordon MacDonald 448 11

575500 M CAT 5 Bill Miller 268 12
484737 M CAT 5 Evan Long 449 13
438188 M CAT 5 Charles Buckland 450 DNF

289713 M CAT4 Jesus Palma 244 1
521857 Coll B Timothy Maley 225 2
570659 Coll B Grant Sivley 221 3
450218 M CAT4 Jason Church 234 4
52991 M MSTR 45+ B Guy Tann 265 5

599 M MSTR 45+ B Robert Kyper 267 6
545629 Coll B Andrew Osterhoudt 223 7
260271 M MSTR 45+ B Anthony Bettini 260 8
275592 M CAT4 Ian Oliver 245 9
86276 M MSTR 45+ B Daniel Swinton 263 10

349336 M MSTR 45+ B Angel Chavez 257 11
22797 M MSTR 45+ B Nathan Masek 280 12

512191 M CAT4 Patrick Roddy 232 13
41668 M MSTR 45+ B John Vance 266 14

496532 M CAT4 Aaron Ortega 233 15
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505 Cycling Crit Results

License USAC CAT First Last Bib Number Crit Place
549806 Coll B Gregory Janousek 240 16
478634 M CAT4 Joseph Clark 242 17
425497 M CAT4 Daniel Garcia 243 18
548471 M CAT4 Michael Bogren 227 19
533971 M CAT4 Mathew Wolford 229 20
412871 M MSTR 45+ B Wendell Egelhoff 271 21
536457 M CAT4 Patrick Butler 228 22
403182 M CAT4 Thomas Mattsson 235 23
522477 Coll B Vincent Li 224 24
554098 Coll B Kenneth Plante 222 25
345260 M CAT4 Noah Bankhurst 238 26
275755 M CAT4 Robert Browning 239 27
63661 M MSTR 45+ B David Rutledge 264 28

162136 M MSTR 45+ B Thomas Cunico 262 29
552079 M CAT4 Daniel Ruiz 226 DNF
512921 M CAT4 Andrew Lucas 231 DNF
27594 M MSTR 45+ B James Peel 279 DNF

442839 M CAT4 Luke Groom 241 DNS
497156 M MSTR 45+ B Sheldon Plahn 256 DNS

395288 W Pro/1/2/3 Cara O'neill 75 1
526628 Coll A Josefine Dreier 73 2
569999 Coll A Cecile Lejeune 70 3
539755 Coll A Dafne Theroux Izquierdo 72 4
468393 W Pro/1/2/3 Tamatha Risner 78 5
551305 Coll A Luise Ollick 71 6
539266 W Pro/1/2/3 Carly Piccarello 76 7
331188 W Pro/1/2/3 Susan Rice 81 8
458908 W Pro/1/2/3 Kathy Alvarez 79 9
379217 W Pro/1/2/3 Stefanie Nicholson-Black 80 10
516656 Coll A Emelie Persson 74 DNS

54748 M MSTR 45+ A James Kramer 177 1
36612 M MSTR 45+ A John Verheul 171 2

423658 M CAT3 Cole Page 139 3
59098 M MSTR 45+ A Eugene Dougherty 168 4

422930 M CAT3 Scott Jones 140 5
75538 M MSTR 45+ A Jerry Garcia 167 6

217473 M CAT3 Gregory Foster 147 7
11878 M MSTR 45+ A Randy Flores 173 8

575008 M CAT3 Adam Snoke 56 9
58478 M MSTR 45+ A Peter Erdoes 169 10
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505 Cycling Crit Results

License USAC CAT First Last Bib Number Crit Place
80429 M MSTR 45+ A Kevin Quattlebaum 166 11

466133 M CAT3 Reed Soehnel 138 12
172139 M MSTR 45+ A Bryan Reid 164 13
271620 M CAT3 Wristen Paschich 146 14
368174 M MSTR 45+ A Hadji Corona 151 15
46845 M MSTR 45+ A Kevin Nicol 170 16

532044 M CAT3 David Griffin 134 17
340970 M MSTR 45+ A Scott Steffen 160 18

1019 M MSTR 45+ A Christopher Abbott 175 19
148850 M MSTR 45+ A Silvio Menezes 176 20
32168 M MSTR 45+ A Albert Senft 172 21

290890 M CAT3 Andrew Murphy 145 22
513404 M CAT3 Matthew Bopp 135 23
508078 M CAT3 Grant Soehnel 136 24
303997 M MSTR 45+ A Michael Abdalla 162 25
477884 M CAT3 Matt Piccarello 137 26
396295 M CAT3 Eric Collins 142 27
422855 M CAT3 Dillon Kennedy 141 28
68799 M CAT3 Dan Armijo 149 29

315464 M MSTR 45+ A Eli Torgeson 161 30
41674 M CAT3 Jonathan Kulas 150 31

320310 M CAT3 Rance Irvin 144 DNF
175586 M MSTR 45+ A Michael Carroll 163 DNS

319002 M Pro/1/2/3 Innokenty Zavyalov 44 1
353942 Coll A Levi Kramer 47 2
382065 M Pro/1/2/3 David Greif 48 3
330938 M Pro/1/2/3 Joseph Bacala 45 4
294241 M Pro/1/2/3 Fortunato Ferrara 43 5
262008 M Pro/1/2/3 Joseph Garcia 59 6
237283 Coll A Joseph Iuliano 54 7
396776 Coll A Wouter Zwart 52 8
225120 M Pro/1/2/3 Erin Elliott 58 9
468720 M Pro/1/2/3 Grady Fowler 49 10
575008 M Pro/1/2/3 Adam Snoke 56 11
169765 M Pro/1/2/3 Alvin Nordell 39 12
336770 M Pro/1/2/3 Travis Furman 46 DNF
548635 M Pro/1/2/3 Stephen Schaefer 50 DNF
361664 Coll A Marcel Berger 53 DNF
445812 Coll A Alexander Marr 51 DNS
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505 Cycling Classic RR Results

License USAC CAT Last Name First Name Bib Number RR Place

492933 W CAT4/5 Amanda Smith 329 1
555110 W CAT4/5 Laura Burkett 322 2
544543 COLL B Stephanie Bruggink 123 3
527174 W CAT4/5 Ana Schwartz 325 4
336484 W CAT4/5 Celeste Power 332 5
471256 W CAT4/5 Adria Ubinger 331 6
553055 W CAT4/5 Alissa Pajer 323 7
514380 W CAT4/5 Tricia Morris 328 8
577152 W CAT4/5 Marisa Gillispie 320 9
524211 W CAT4/5 Christina Hartsock 326 10
362688 W MSTR 45+ B Carol Storey 335 11
515423 W CAT4/5 Erin Miller 327 12
475301 W CAT4/5 Genesis Garcia 330 13
532574 W CAT4/5 Nathalie Metta 324 14
561268 W CAT4/5 Melissa Hayden 321 DNS

422307 W CAT 3 Aileen El Kadi 114 1

553421 M CAT 5 Aaron Morgan 446 1
563573 M CAT 5 Luke Mather 300 2
577262 M CAT 5 Christopher Tommila 436 3
575573 M CAT 5 patrick gilmore 440 4
491132 M CAT 5 Gordon MacDonald 448 5
423183 M CAT 5 Isak Reines 451 6
484737 M CAT 5 Evan Long 449 7
33901 M CAT 5 Ted Stearns 454 8

550475 M CAT 5 Eduardo Valenzuela 444 9
499867 M CAT 5 Chris Fowler 447 10
567350 M CAT 5 Ricardo Gonzalez-Pinzon 441 11
571336 COLL C Samuel Wyatt 434 12
542940 COLL C James Cebry 435 12
539083 M CAT 5 Jared Sedillo 445 13
577041 M CAT 5 Josh Sanders 438 14
577254 M CAT 5 Ben Brodsky 437 15
314830 M CAT 5 Donald Mercer 452 17
553758 M CAT 5 Dylan Maho 443 18
567235 M CAT 5 Eugene Hogue 442 19
576541 M CAT 5 David Carino 439 20
214609 M CAT 5 Donald Hettinger 453 21
438188 M CAT 5 Charles Buckland 450 DNS

569999 COLL A Cecile Lejeune 70 1
539755 COLL A Dafne Theroux Izquierdo 72 2
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505 Cycling Classic RR Results

468393 W Pro/1/2/3 Tamatha Risner 78 3
526628 COLL A Josefine Dreier 73 4
551305 COLL A Luise Ollick 71 5
474089 W Pro/1/2/3 Elisa Woody 77 6
331188 W Pro/1/2/3 Susan Rice 81 7
539266 W Pro/1/2/3 Carly Piccarello 76 8
379217 W Pro/1/2/3 Stefanie Nicholson-Black 80 9
395288 W Pro/1/2/3 Cara O'neill 75 DNF
516656 COLL A Emelie Persson 74 DNS
458908 W Pro/1/2/3 Kathy Alvarez 79 DNS

549806 COLL B Gregory Janousek 240 1
545629 COLL B Andrew Osterhoudt 223 2
570659 COLL B Grant Sivley 221 3
210837 M MSTR 45+ B Charlie Drysdale 261 4
345260 M CAT4 Noah Bankhurst 238 5
275291 M MSTR 45+ B John Heck 258 6
41668 M MSTR 45+ B John Vance 266 7

512191 M CAT4 Patrick Roddy 232 8
272907 M MSTR 45+ B Bill Dahl 259 9
552079 M CAT4 Daniel Ruiz 226 10
63661 M MSTR 45+ B David Rutledge 264 11

599 M MSTR 45+ B Robert Kyper 267 12
450218 M CAT4 Jason Church 234 13
86276 M MSTR 45+ B Daniel Swinton 263 14
27495 M CAT4 Isaac Alvidrez 230 15

533971 M CAT4 Mathew Wolford 229 16
548471 M CAT4 Michael Bogren 227 17
536457 M CAT4 Patrick Butler 228 18
554098 COLL B Kenneth Plante 222 19
52991 M MSTR 45+ B Guy Tann 265 20

319336 M MSTR 45+ B Angel Chavez 257 21
375574 M CAT4 Matthew Muscarella 236 22
275755 M CAT4 Robert Browning 239 23
403182 M CAT4 Thomas Mattsson 235 24
522477 COLL B Vincent Li 224 DNF
521857 COLL B Timothy Maley 225 DNF
512921 M CAT4 Andrew Lucas 231 DNS
496532 M CAT4 Aaron Ortega 233 DNF
359672 M CAT4 Andrew Greene 237 DNS
510625 M MSTR 45+ B Tony Blankenship 255 DNS
497156 M MSTR 45+ B Sheldon Plahn 256 DNS
260271 M MSTR 45+ B Anthony Bettini 260 DNF
162136 M MSTR 45+ B Thomas Cunico 262 DNS
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505 Cycling Classic RR Results

46845 M MSTR 45+ A Kevin Nicol 170 1
466133 M CAT3 Reed Soehnel 138 2
271620 M CAT3 Wristen Paschich 146 3
32168 M MSTR 45+ A Albert Senft 172 4

172139 M MSTR 45+ A Bryan Reid 164 5
513404 M CAT3 Matthew Bopp 135 6
59098 M MSTR 45+ A Eugene Dougherty 168 7

272237 M CAT3 Cale Reeder 178 8
532044 M CAT3 David Griffin 134 9
315464 M MSTR 45+ A Eli Torgeson 161 10
508078 M CAT3 Grant Soehnel 136 11
11878 M MSTR 45+ A Randy Flores 173 12

504348 M CAT3 Jose Valdez 57 13
320310 M CAT3 Rance Irvin 144 14
396295 M CAT3 Eric Collins 142 15
36612 M MSTR 45+ A John Verheul 171 16

217473 M CAT3 Gregory Foster 147 17
75538 M MSTR 45+ A Jerry Garcia 167 18

477884 M CAT3 Matt Piccarello 137 19
290890 M CAT3 Andrew Murphy 145 20
340970 M MSTR 45+ A Scott Steffen 160 21
80429 M MSTR 45+ A Kevin Quattlebaum 166 22
1019 M MSTR 45+ A Christopher Abbott 175 23

175586 M MSTR 45+ A Michael Carroll 163 24
167284 M MSTR 45+ A Shawn Kingrey 165 25

6440 M MSTR 45+ A Steven Castillo 174 26
41674 M CAT3 Jonathan Kulas 150 27
68799 M CAT3 Dan Armijo 149 28

347850 M CAT3 Mark Tremlett 143 29
422855 M CAT3 Dillon Kennedy 141 30
172915 M CAT3 Sheldon Sandoval 148 31
303997 M MSTR 45+ A Michael Abdalla 162 32
423658 M CAT3 Cole Page 139 DNF
422930 M CAT3 Scott Jones 140 DNF
58478 M MSTR 45+ A Peter Erdoes 169 DNF

330938 M Pro/1/2/3 Joseph Bacala 45 1
319002 M Pro/1/2/3 Innokenty Zavyalov 44 2
382065 M Pro/1/2/3 David Greif 48 3
294241 M Pro/1/2/3 Fortunato Ferrara 43 4
267850 M Pro/1/2/3 Zachary Nehr 60 5
262008 M Pro/1/2/3 Joseph Garcia 59 6
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505 Cycling Classic RR Results

468720 M Pro/1/2/3 Grady Fowler 49 7
361664 COLL A Marcel Berger 53 8
353942 M Pro/1/2/3 Levi Kramer 47 9
548635 M Pro/1/2/3 Stephen Schaefer 50 10
169765 M Pro/1/2/3 Alvin Nordell 39 11
225120 M Pro/1/2/3 Erin Elliott 58 12
237283 COLL A Joseph Iuliano 54 13
282599 M Pro/1/2/3 Chris Schlabach 55 14
92204 M Pro/1/2/3 Joseph Pinkerton 38 15

336770 M Pro/1/2/3 Travis Furman 46 DNS
455812 COLL A Alexander Marr 51 DNS
396776 COLL A Wouter Zwart 52 DNF
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M CAT123

License Last Name First Name Bib Number Road Race Place TT Place Crit Place Omnium Points Notes
319002 Innokenty Zavyalov 44 2 1 1 98 Tie Breaker Rules
330938 Joseph Bacala 45 1 2 4 96 1 - Number of first place finishes
382065 David Greif 48 3 4 3 91 2 - Placement in the Time Trial
294241 Fortunato Ferrara 43 4 3 5 88
262008 Joseph Garcia 59 6 7 6 79
468720 Grady Fowler 49 7 5 10 75  
353942 Levi Kramer 47 9 11 2 73  
169765 Alvin Nordell 39 11 8 12 62
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M CAT3_MSTR A

USAC CAT Last Name First Name Bib Number Road Race Place TT Place Crit Place Omnium Points
M CAT 3 Reed Soehnel 138 2 6 12 82 Tie Breaker Rules
M CAT 3 Wristen Paschich 146 3 3 14 81 1 - Number of first place finishes

M MSTR 45+ A Albert Senft 172 4 1 21 74 2 - Placement in the Time Trial
M MSTR 45+ A John Verheul 171 16 5 2 65
M MSTR 45+ A Jerry Garcia 167 18 4 6 58

M CAT 3 Matthew Bopp 135 6 11 23 58
M CAT 3 David Griffin 134 9 17 17 52

M MSTR 45+ A Randy Flores 173 12 21 8 51
M CAT 3 Grant Soehnel 136 11 10 24 48

M MSTR 45+ A Kevin Quattlebaum 166 22 7 11 42
M CAT 3 Gregory Foster 147 17 24 7 39

M MSTR 45+ A Eli Torgeson 161 10 20 30 38
M MSTR 45+ A Scott Steffen 160 21 8 18 36

M CAT 3 Eric Collins 142 15 12 27 36
M CAT 3 Cole Page 139 - 15 3 34
M CAT 3 Scott Jones 140 - 18 5 29
M CAT 3 Matt Piccarello 137 19 14 26 26

M MSTR 45+ A Peter Erdoes 169 - 19 10 23
M CAT 3 Andrew Murphy 145 20 22 22 20
M CAT 3 Dan Armijo 149 28 9 29 17

M MSTR 45+ A Michael Abdalla 162 32 13 25 14
M CAT 3 Jonathan Kulas 150 27 16 31 10
M CAT 3 Dillon Kennedy 141 30 23 28 3
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M CAT4_MSTR B
Omnium Results

USAC CAT Last Name First Name Bib Number Road Race Place TT Place Crit Place Omnium Points Notes
M CAT 4 Gregory Janousek 240 1 1 16 85 Tie Breaker Rules
M CAT 4 Patrick Roddy 232 4 2 13 81 1 - Number of first place finishes

M MSTR 45+ B John Vance 266 3 6 14 78 2 - Placement in the Time Trial
M CAT 4 Noah Bankhurst 238 2 5 26 69

M MSTR 45+ B Daniel Swinton 263 14 10 10 56  
M CAT 4 Jason Church 234 13 19 4 55

M MSTR 45+ B Robert Kyper 267 12 24 6 50
M CAT 4 Michael Bogren 227 17 7 19 44  
M CAT 4 Patrick Butler 228 18 4 22 42

M MSTR 45+ B David Rutledge 264 11 18 28 38
M MSTR 45+ B Angel Chavez 257 21 23 11 28

M CAT 4 Mathew Wolford 229 16 33 20 26
M CAT 4 Thomas Mattsson 235 24 20 23 13
M CAT 4 Robert Browning 239 23 29 27 6
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M CAT5

License Last Name First Name Bib Number Road Race Place TT Place Crit Place Omnium Points Notes
563573 Luke Mather 300 2 2 2 96 Tie Breaker Rules
423183 Isak Reines 451 6 4 4 84 1 - Number of first place finishes
575573 patrick gilmore 440 4 8 6 82 2 - Placement in the Time Trial
499867 Chris Fowler 447 10 1 3 80
49132 Gordon MacDonald 448 5 3 11 80
33901 Ted Stearns 454 8 5 7 76

484737 Evan Long 449 7 7 13 70
550475 Eduardo Valenzuela 444 9 19 5 62
577041 Josh Sanders 438 14 12 10 54
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W CAT123

Cat Last Name First Name Bib Number Road Race PlaceTT Place Crit Place Omnium Points Notes
W Pro/1/2/3 Tamatha Risner 78 3 1 5 92 Tie Breaker = Race Bible
Coll A Josefine Dreier 73 4 6 2 88 1 - Number of first place finishes
Coll A Dafne Theroux Izquierdo 72 2 10 4 86 2 - Number of second place finishes
Coll A Luise Ollick 71 5 3 6 85 3 - Highest placement in the last race
W Pro/1/2/3 Susan Rice 81 7 4 8 78
W Pro/1/2/3 Carly Piccarello 76 8 8 7 73
W Pro/1/2/3 Stefanie Nicholson-Black 80 9 7 10 69
W Pro/1/2/3 Kathy Alvarez 79 - 9 9 34
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W CAT3_MSTR A

Cat License Last Name First Name Bib Number Road Race Place TT Place Crit Place Omnium Points Notes
W Cat 3 411307 Aileen El Kadi 114 1 1 1 100 Tie Breaker = Race Bible

1 - Number of first place finishes
2 - Number of second place finishes
3 - Highest placement in the last race
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W CAT45_MSTR B

License Last Name First Name Bib Number USAC CAT Road Race Place TT Place Crit Place Omnium Points Notes
555110 Laura Burkett 322 W CAT 4_5 2 3 2 95 Tie Breaker = Race Bible
492933 Amanda Smith 329 W CAT 4_5 1 10 1 91 1 - Number of first place finishes
336484 Celeste Power 332 W CAT 4_5 5 6 6 82 2 - Number of second place finishes
514380 Tricia Morris 328 W CAT 4_5 8 2 5 81 3 - Highest placement in the last race
553055 Alissa Pajer 323 W CAT 4_5 7 1 9 80  
527174 Ana Schwartz 325 W CAT 4_5 4 8 8 80  
362688 Carol Storey 335 W MSTR 45+ B 11 5 10 67  
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